GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4015
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19™" MARCH, 2021

VACCINATION OF HEALTHWORKERS
4015. SHRI K. MURALEEDHARAN:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that despite large number of registration by health workers
for COVID vaccinations fewer numbers of health workers have been vaccinated in first phase in
Keralaand other States/UTs;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the lower number of vaccination is due to lack of proper arrangements in this regard
and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@) & (b): Ason 15" March 2021, around 81.09% of Health Care Workers (HCWSs) registered on
Co-WIN portal have been vaccinated for 1% dose of COVID-19 vaccine in the country.

The State-wise details of COVID-19 vaccine first dose coverage among Hedth Care
Workers against the registration on Co-WIN 2.0 portal is at Annexure.

(©): In view of 81.09% first dose COVID-19 vaccine coverage of Health Care Workers in the

country, question does not arise about lack of proper arrangements for vaccination.



Annexure

State/UT-wise cover age of Health Care Workers (HCWs) for 1% dose of COVID-19 vaccine

(ason 15.03.21)

S. State/UT HCWs Number % 1st dose
No. registered on vaccinated for | coverage
Co-WIN 1st dose
1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 5,328 3,902 73.24
2 Andhra Pradesh 3,48,663 2,88,199 82.66
3 Arunachal Pradesh 21,516 15,135 70.34
4 Assam 2,34,454 1,78,024 75.93
5 Bihar 4,88,489 4,19,896 85.96
6 Chandigarh 25,895 12,995 50.18
7 Chhattisgarh 2,94,762 2,53,929 86.15
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 4,313 3,759 87.16
9 Daman and Diu 1,885 1,264 67.06
10 Delhi 2,24,163 1,91,734 85.53
11 Goa 23,980 14,955 62.36
12 Gujarat 3,75,945 4,39,415 116.88
13 Haryana 1,88,759 1,68,560 89.30
14 Himachal Pradesh 87,341 73,295 83.92
15 Jammu and Kashmir 1,07,861 77,002 71.39
16 Jharkhand 1,65,594 1,52,874 92.32
17 Karnataka 4,89,497 4,79,231 97.90
18 Kerala 5,14,453 3,97,907 77.35
19 Ladakh 3,131 3,964 126.60
20 L akshadweep 1,227 1,059 86.31
21 Madhya Pradesh 4,12,036 3,87,346 94.01
22 Maharashtra 11,43,910 7,91,311 69.18
23 Manipur 47,632 30,735 64.53
24 Meghaaya 30,967 23,156 74.78
25 Mizoram 17,078 12,048 70.55
26 Nagaland 22,323 11,083 49.65
27 Odisha 3,40,723 3,05,182 89.57
28 Puducherry 28,963 12,678 43.77
29 Punjab 2,24,306 1,06,360 47.42
30 Rajasthan 4,77,894 4,36,386 91.31
31 Sikkim 11,973 9,394 78.46
32 Tamil Nadu 3,39,616 3,49,392 102.88
33 Telangana 3,87,073 2,05,857 53.18
34 Tripura 50,776 41,847 82.41
35 Uttar Pradesh 9,78,926 7,46,731 76.28
36 Uttarakhand 1,14,474 92,569 80.86
37 West Bengal 741,072 5,25,295 70.88
38 Miscellaneous 94,331 91,286 96.77
India 90,71,329 73,55,755 81.09




